



June 28, 2022

## **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

Attention: Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
P.O. Box 1088
Salem, Oregon 97308-108

Re: UM 400 – In the Matter of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER, Transition Adjustment Mechanism.

Attention Filing Center:

Attached for filing in the above-captioned docket are PacifiCorp's Signatory Pages to Modified Protective Order No. 22-063 for Katherine McDowell, Adam Lowney, Jessica Bernardini, Lynne Dzubow, Alisha Till, Tanya Young, and Suzanne Prinsen.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Thank you,

Suzanne Prinsen Legal Assistant

Sugarne Prinser

Attachment

I.	Consent to be	Bound:			
	Pacif	iCorp (Party) agrees to be b	oound by	y the terms of this	
Modif	ied Protective C	order.			
Signat	ure:	LA te			
Printed Name:		Katherine McDowell			
Date:		6/28/22			
II.	Persons Qual	ified pursuant to Paragraph 12: Highly Pr	otected	Information	
I have	read the Modifi	ed Protective Order and agree to be bound b	y the te	rms of the order.	
I certif	fy that:				
		nat ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission party subject to the jurisdiction of the Common.		•	
	The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.				
Ву:	Signature:	/Atte	_Date:	6/28/22	
	Printed Name:	Katherine McDowell	_		
	Address: 419	SW 11th Ave., Ste 400, Portland, OR 97205	_		
	Employer: M	cDowell Rackner Gibson PC	_		
	Job Title:	Partner	_		
By:	Signature:	(Islan Journey)	_Date:	6/28/22	
	Printed Name:	Adam Lowney	_		
	Address: 419	SW 11th Ave., Ste 400, Portland, OR 97205	_		
	Employer: M	cDowell Rackner Gibson PC	_		
	Ioh Title	Partner			

I.	Consent to be	Bound:				
	Pacif	iCorp (Party) agrees to be b	oound by	y the terms of this		
Modif	ied Protective C	order.				
Signat	ure:	LAtte-				
Printed Name:		Katherine McDowell				
Date:		6/28/22				
II.	Persons Qual	ified pursuant to Paragraph 12: Highly Pr	otected	Information		
I have	read the Modifi	ed Protective Order and agree to be bound b	y the te	rms of the order.		
I certif	y that:					
	I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.					
	The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.					
Ву:	Signature:	/s/Jessica Bernardini	_Date:	6/28/22		
	Printed Name:	Jessica Bernardini	_			
	Address: 419	SW 11th Ave., Ste 400, Portland, OR 97205	_			
	Employer: M	cDowell Rackner Gibson PC	_			
	Job Title:	Associate	_			
Ву:	Signature:	/s/Lynne Dzubow	_Date:	6/28/22		
	Printed Name:	Lynne Dzubow	_			
	Address: 419	SW 11th Ave., Ste 400, Portland, OR 97205	_			
	Employer: M	CDowell Rackner Gibson PC	_			
	Ioh Title	Associate				

I.	Consent to be	Bound:			
Modif	Pacified Protective C		Party) agrees to be b	ound by	the terms of this
Signat	ure:	Katte	_		
Printed Name: Katherine McDowell		Katherine McDowell			
Date:		6/28/22			
II.	Persons Qual	ified pursuant to Paragr	aph 12: Highly Pro	otected	Information
I have	read the Modif	ied Protective Order and a	agree to be bound by	the ter	ms of the order.
I certii	fy that:				
	I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.				
	The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interes in the information.				
Ву:	Signature:	Alistra Till		Date:	6/28/22
	Printed Name:	Alisha Till		-	
	Address: 419	SW 11th Ave., Ste 400, P	ortland, OR 97205	-	
	Employer: M	cDowell Rackner Gibson	PC	-	
	Job Title:	Paralegal		-	
Ву:	Signature:	Taya Youig		Date:	6/28/22
	Printed Name:	Tanya Young		-	
	Address: 419	SW 11th Ave., Ste 400, Po	ortland, OR 97205	-	
	Employer: M	cDowell Rackner Gibson	PC	-	
	Iob Title	Office Manager			

I.	Consent to be	Bound:			
	Paci fied Protective (		arty) agrees to be b	ound by	y the terms of this
MOUII	ned Protective C	1/1/ <sub>4</sub>			
Signat	ture:	LATTE			
Printe	d Name:	Katherine McDowell			
Date:		6/28/22			
II.	Persons Qual	ified pursuant to Paragra	aph 12: Highly Pro	otected	Information
I have	read the Modif	ied Protective Order and a	gree to be bound by	the ter	ms of the order.
I certi	fy that:				
I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allow sanctions if a party subject to the jurisd the Commission.				_	<u> </u>
		a associated with has a legi lential Information for this tion.			
By:	Signature:	Sugarne Prinser		Date:	6/28/22
	Printed Name	Suzanne Prinsen		-	
	Address: 419	SW 11th Ave., Ste 400, Po	ortland, OR 97205	-	
	Employer: N	IcDowell Rackner Gibson	PC		
	Job Title:	Legal Assistant		<del>.</del>	
By:	Signature:			Date:	
	Printed Name			-	
	Address:			-	
	Employer:				
	Job Title:				